

GAHC010045882020



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/1502/2020

PANKAJ SAIKIA
S/O MR. BOGADHAR SAIKIA, R/O 9TH MILE CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE
FORCE, AMERIGOG, GROUP CENTRE, GUWAHATI, KAMRUP (M), ASSAM,
PIN-781023

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND 3 ORS.
REP. BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF HOME
AFFAIRS CENTRAL SECRETARIAT, P.O. -NEW DELHI-110001

2:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL
CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE
CENTRAL GOVT. OFFICE COMPLEX
NEW DELHI-110001

3:THE INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
NORTH EASTERN SECTOR CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE
SHILLONG MEGHALAYA
PIN-793001

4:THE DEPUTY INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
GROUP CENTRE
CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE
AMERIGOG
GUWAHATI-2

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. R MAZUMDAR, MS. P K DEVI,MR H BEZBARUA,MRS P
RAI

Advocate for the Respondent : ASSTT.S.G.I., MR. S S ROY

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN**

ORDER

Date : 16.05.2025

Both the parties are represented by their engaged counsel.

It is submitted at the bar, that the pleadings are completed and the matter is ready for admission hearing.

Accordingly, it is provided that the Registry shall list the matter on 10.06.2025, for admission hearing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant