

GAHC010045882020



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/1502/2020

PANKAJ SAIKIA
S/O MR. BOGADHAR SAIKIA, R/O 9TH MILE CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE
FORCE, AMERIGOG, GROUP CENTRE, GUWAHATI, KAMRUP (M), ASSAM,
PIN-781023

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND 3 ORS.
REP. BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF HOME
AFFAIRS CENTRAL SECRETARIAT, P.O. -NEW DELHI-110001

2:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL
CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE
CENTRAL GOVT. OFFICE COMPLEX
NEW DELHI-110001

3:THE INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
NORTH EASTERN SECTOR CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE
SHILLONG MEGHALAYA
PIN-793001

4:THE DEPUTY INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
GROUP CENTRE
CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE
AMERIGOG
GUWAHATI-2

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. R MAZUMDAR, MS. P K DEVI,MR H BEZBARUA,MRS P
RAI

Advocate for the Respondent : ASSTT.S.G.I., MR. S S ROY

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE**

ORDER

Date : 03.12.2025

Ms. T. Wapangla, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that she has already file affidavit-in-reply.

Mr. S. Borthakur, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. S.S. Roy, learned counsel submits that he has not furnished with the copy of the affidavit-in-reply.

In view of the above, Ms. T. Wapangla, learned counsel for the petitioner to furnish the copy of the affidavit-in-reply to Mr. S. Borthakur, learned counsel during the course of the day.

As prayed for, list this matter after 3 (three) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant